Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08-11-	2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a			ET HAM 830049
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103570		documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Frans SETIABUDI			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) June 19, 2009		ł	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		City: The Woodlands	
Joint Research Agreement		State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: United St	
4. Application or patent number(s):			& address(es) attached? Yes IN No grilled together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert Hollhus Internal Address:Huntsman International LLC		6. Total number involved: 1	of applications and patents
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive		Enclosed	ed (government interest not affecting titl
City: The Woodlands		8. Payment Info	ormation
State: Texas Zip:77380		a. Credit Card	Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
Phone Number: 281-719-4553		b. Deposit Ad	count Number 08-3442
Fax Number: 281-719-4045 Email Address: robert holthus@huntsman.com			User Name Amber Collins
9. Signature: Dubyt Hubthus			3/5/09 Date
Robert Holthus, Reg. Name of Person			Date tal number of pages including cover neet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023080 FRAME: 0681 US

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Frans SETIABUDI, Rappoltsteinerstrasse 17, 79427 Eschbach, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Huntsman International LLC*, a *Delaware limited liability company*, of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2008/051085

filed 30.01.2008

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Huntsman International LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Huntsman International LLC*.

Trans Setibudi Date

PATENT

REEL: 023080 FRAME: 0682

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

12525936

date: 08-07-2009

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)							
Date	Code	Page	PackageID	Source	Annotation		
		s					
08-05-20	009 LET.		US 1252593601P1	EFSW			

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 023080 FRAME: 0683